
Six-Year Baccalaureate Graduation Rates
All First-Time Full-Time Degree-Seeking Freshman

Students in Cohort Institution-Specific Rate Systemwide Rate

2021-22 Research Universities Augusta University 779 50.2% 61.4%

Georgia Institute of Technology 3,087 91.9% 92.5%

Georgia State University 3,594 56.3% 66.2%

University of Georgia 5,248 87.0% 90.5%

Research Universities Research Universities 12,708 77.2% 82.3%

Comprehensive Universities Georgia Southern University 4,028 54.3% 63.3%

Kennesaw State University 4,887 48.5% 57.7%

University of West Georgia 2,343 42.3% 52.8%

Valdosta State University 1,394 41.2% 53.2%

Comprehensive Universities Comprehensive Universities 12,652 48.4% 58.1%

State Universities Albany State University 477 35.0% 44.9%

Clayton State University 456 36.0% 42.1%

Columbus State University 988 43.4% 49.8%

Fort Valley State University 410 44.9% 48.5%

Georgia College & State University 1,473 62.1% 84.7%

Georgia Southwestern State University 374 34.0% 48.1%

Middle Georgia State University 679 26.1% 38.9%

Savannah State University 1,119 23.8% 30.5%

University of North Georgia 1,669 45.8% 63.5%

State Universities State Universities 7,645 41.8% 54.8%

State Colleges Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 346 33.5% 44.5%

Atlanta Metropolitan State College

College of Coastal Georgia 353 23.0% 32.9%

Dalton State College 414 29.7% 36.0%

Georgia Gwinnett College 2,077 21.2% 32.5%

Gordon State College 73 12.3% 20.6%

State Colleges State Colleges 3,268 23.6% 33.9%

University System Of Georgia University System Of Georgia 36,273 54.9% 63.7%

2020-21 Research Universities Augusta University 725 47.2% 57.8%

Georgia Institute of Technology 2,801 90.3% 91.1%

Georgia State University 3,640 53.1% 62.6%

University of Georgia 5,237 86.0% 88.9%

Research Universities Research Universities 12,403 75.1% 79.8%

Comprehensive Universities Georgia Southern University 4,107 53.4% 64.1%

Kennesaw State University 4,500 46.8% 55.7%

University of West Georgia 2,167 44.4% 53.4%

Valdosta State University 1,574 40.3% 53.5%

Comprehensive Universities Comprehensive Universities 12,348 47.8% 57.8%

State Universities Albany State University 428 40.2% 47.9%

Clayton State University 415 30.8% 39.8%

Columbus State University 862 38.5% 44.8%

Fort Valley State University 217 43.3% 48.4%

Georgia College & State University 1,463 61.7% 84.3%

Georgia Southwestern State University 386 36.3% 49.7%

Middle Georgia State University 447 28.0% 40.5%

Savannah State University 1,196 27.3% 35.8%

University of North Georgia 1,464 52.1% 68.0%

State Universities State Universities 6,878 43.4% 56.6%

State Colleges Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 242 32.6% 42.2%

Atlanta Metropolitan State College

College of Coastal Georgia 220 22.7% 31.4%

Dalton State College 319 34.8% 42.0%
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2020-21 State Colleges Georgia Gwinnett College 2,186 17.8% 31.1%

Gordon State College 77 20.8% 23.4%

South Georgia State College

State Colleges State Colleges 3,047 21.1% 32.9%

University System Of Georgia University System Of Georgia 34,676 54.3% 63.3%

2019-20 Research Universities Augusta University 724 39.8% 51.0%

Georgia Institute of Technology 2,670 89.8% 90.6%

Georgia State University 3,388 54.7% 63.0%

University of Georgia 5,223 85.7% 89.0%

Research Universities Research Universities 12,005 75.1% 79.7%

Comprehensive Universities Georgia Southern University 4,397 49.7% 61.2%

Kennesaw State University 3,881 46.1% 56.2%

University of West Georgia 2,198 45.2% 54.4%

Valdosta State University 1,675 39.9% 51.0%

Comprehensive Universities Comprehensive Universities 12,151 46.4% 57.0%

State Universities Albany State University 508 36.4% 43.5%

Clayton State University 446 30.9% 38.6%

Columbus State University 964 39.5% 47.0%

Fort Valley State University 515 35.0% 39.8%

Georgia College & State University 1,395 63.6% 82.6%

Georgia Southwestern State University 349 38.1% 50.1%

Middle Georgia State University 371 27.0% 41.2%

Savannah State University 1,261 29.2% 37.4%

University of North Georgia 1,083 58.3% 69.4%

State Universities State Universities 6,892 43.6% 54.5%

State Colleges Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 222 24.3% 38.3%

Atlanta Metropolitan State College

College of Coastal Georgia 241 26.6% 35.7%

Dalton State College 333 26.4% 35.4%

Georgia Gwinnett College 1,752 21.4% 34.9%

State Colleges State Colleges 2,552 22.8% 35.3%

University System Of Georgia University System Of Georgia 33,600 54.3% 62.9%

2018-19 Research Universities Augusta University 877 31.4% 39.1%

Georgia Institute of Technology 3,042 87.3% 88.4%

Georgia State University 3,157 54.2% 62.5%

University of Georgia 4,922 83.3% 86.6%

Research Universities Research Universities 11,998 72.9% 77.2%

Comprehensive Universities Georgia Southern University 4,543 50.3% 61.5%

Kennesaw State University 3,834 43.3% 52.3%

University of West Georgia 2,012 42.3% 51.1%

Valdosta State University 1,920 41.9% 52.2%

Comprehensive Universities Comprehensive Universities 12,309 45.5% 55.5%

State Universities Albany State University 495 35.2% 39.4%

Clayton State University 495 31.1% 38.2%

Columbus State University 1,059 37.7% 44.4%

Fort Valley State University 635 28.2% 34.8%

Georgia College & State University 1,304 63.5% 81.1%

Georgia Southwestern State University 374 28.9% 46.5%

Middle Georgia State University 354 27.4% 39.3%

Savannah State University 1,025 27.7% 36.2%

University of North Georgia 1,110 54.4% 65.2%

State Universities State Universities 6,851 41.3% 51.7%

State Colleges Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 149 24.8% 32.9%

Atlanta Metropolitan State College

College of Coastal Georgia 204 20.1% 33.3%
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2018-19 State Colleges Dalton State College 299 28.1% 35.8%

Georgia Gwinnett College 1,960 16.7% 30.3%

Gordon State College

State Colleges State Colleges 2,618 18.7% 31.3%

University System Of Georgia University System Of Georgia 33,776 52.3% 60.6%

2017-18 Research Universities Augusta University 789 27.4% 35.4%

Georgia Institute of Technology 2,686 85.3% 86.0%

Georgia State University 2,723 53.5% 62.4%

University of Georgia 5,471 82.8% 86.5%

Research Universities Research Universities 11,669 72.8% 77.3%

Comprehensive Universities Georgia Southern University 3,518 49.8% 61.2%

Kennesaw State University 3,459 42.0% 51.1%

University of West Georgia 1,924 40.5% 49.6%

Valdosta State University 2,210 36.8% 48.7%

Comprehensive Universities Comprehensive Universities 11,111 43.2% 53.6%

State Universities Albany State University 1,028 33.7% 40.4%

Armstrong State University 1,067 31.2% 44.4%

Clayton State University 428 30.6% 39.3%

Columbus State University 1,092 32.2% 39.3%

Fort Valley State University 1,049 25.9% 29.6%

Georgia College & State University 1,204 65.9% 81.7%

Georgia Southwestern State University 387 25.1% 37.5%

Middle Georgia State University 285 24.9% 39.0%

Savannah State University 1,185 27.7% 34.5%

University of North Georgia 885 53.6% 65.9%

State Universities State Universities 8,610 37.1% 46.8%

State Colleges Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 74 21.6% 27.0%

College of Coastal Georgia 132 22.7% 29.6%

Dalton State College 313 24.9% 28.4%

Georgia Gwinnett College 1,996 14.9% 26.2%

State Colleges State Colleges 2,515 16.7% 26.7%

University System Of Georgia University System Of Georgia 33,905 49.9% 58.0%

2016-17 Research Universities Augusta University 932 26.2% 33.7%

Georgia Institute of Technology 2,709 84.5% 85.6%

Georgia State University 2,853 52.8% 61.7%

University of Georgia 4,667 83.1% 87.3%

Research Universities Research Universities 11,161 70.9% 75.9%

Comprehensive Universities Georgia Southern University 3,597 51.0% 63.2%

Kennesaw State University 3,443 42.0% 51.9%

University of West Georgia 1,844 41.1% 49.5%

Valdosta State University 2,517 36.1% 50.7%

Comprehensive Universities Comprehensive Universities 11,401 43.4% 54.8%

State Universities Albany State University 883 30.7% 35.2%

Armstrong State University 1,088 30.3% 44.4%

Clayton State University 424 33.3% 41.0%

Columbus State University 1,135 30.2% 37.8%

Fort Valley State University 840 24.6% 29.4%

Georgia College & State University 1,202 59.4% 80.2%

Georgia Southwestern State University 473 32.1% 45.5%

Middle Georgia State University 183 32.8% 42.6%

Savannah State University 953 27.2% 33.6%

University of North Georgia 945 54.1% 65.7%

State Universities State Universities 8,126 36.8% 47.3%

State Colleges Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 60 23.3% 30.0%

College of Coastal Georgia 50 24.0% 24.0%
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2016-17 State Colleges Dalton State College 350 20.3% 25.7%

Georgia Gwinnett College 1,615 17.3% 28.5%

Gordon State College

State Colleges State Colleges 2,077 18.2% 28.0%

University System Of Georgia University System Of Georgia 32,765 49.5% 58.4%

2015-16 Research Universities Augusta University 1,006 29.9% 35.1%

Georgia Institute of Technology 2,658 84.0% 85.0%

Georgia State University 2,937 53.9% 63.4%

University of Georgia 4,676 83.4% 87.0%

Research Universities Research Universities 11,277 71.1% 75.8%

Comprehensive Universities Georgia Southern University 3,492 50.1% 62.1%

Kennesaw State University 3,210 41.3% 51.5%

University of West Georgia 1,911 39.0% 47.6%

Valdosta State University 2,403 36.3% 50.3%

Comprehensive Universities Comprehensive Universities 11,016 42.6% 53.9%

State Universities Albany State University 745 31.0% 37.1%

Armstrong State University 963 32.3% 44.1%

Clayton State University 342 31.9% 38.0%

Columbus State University 1,216 30.0% 36.5%

Fort Valley State University 984 28.7% 33.7%

Georgia College & State University 1,206 60.4% 78.9%

Georgia Southwestern State University 435 33.3% 44.4%

Middle Georgia State University 168 24.4% 33.9%

Savannah State University 866 27.1% 32.8%

University of North Georgia 817 53.4% 62.6%

State Universities State Universities 7,742 37.2% 46.6%

State Colleges Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 31 22.6% 29.0%

College of Coastal Georgia 17 29.4% 41.2%

Dalton State College 300 21.3% 27.7%

Georgia Gwinnett College 708 20.8% 30.7%

State Colleges State Colleges 1,056 21.1% 29.9%

University System Of Georgia University System Of Georgia 31,091 50.9% 59.2%

2014-15 Research Universities Augusta University 753 32.0% 39.4%

Georgia Institute of Technology 2,634 81.2% 82.8%

Georgia State University 2,743 53.3% 61.3%

University of Georgia 4,781 83.1% 86.5%

Research Universities Research Universities 10,911 71.6% 76.0%

Comprehensive Universities Georgia Southern University 3,108 51.3% 62.2%

Kennesaw State University 2,639 42.6% 52.7%

University of West Georgia 2,008 40.8% 49.3%

Valdosta State University 2,100 39.0% 50.0%

Comprehensive Universities Comprehensive Universities 9,855 44.2% 54.4%

State Universities Albany State University 626 39.6% 45.4%

Armstrong State University 808 29.7% 41.3%

Clayton State University 336 33.3% 42.9%

Columbus State University 1,103 32.4% 37.8%

Fort Valley State University 1,074 31.8% 36.1%

Georgia College & State University 1,177 61.3% 79.6%

Georgia Southwestern State University 418 32.1% 41.6%

Middle Georgia State University 196 21.9% 34.7%

Savannah State University 905 27.5% 35.8%

Southern Polytechnic State University 527 37.4% 50.1%

University of North Georgia 843 52.4% 61.4%

State Universities State Universities 7,817 38.9% 48.4%

State Colleges Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 31 16.1% 19.4%
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2014-15 State Colleges Dalton State College 196 20.4% 26.5%

Georgia Gwinnett College 361 26.6% 38.0%

State Colleges State Colleges 784 23.5% 33.5%

University System Of Georgia University System Of Georgia 29,367 52.4% 60.3%

2013-14 Research Universities Augusta University 804 29.0% 36.6%

Georgia Institute of Technology 2,631 81.8% 83.1%

Georgia State University 2,521 53.2% 62.1%

University of Georgia 4,678 81.3% 84.5%

Research Universities Research Universities 10,634 70.8% 75.2%

Comprehensive Universities Georgia Southern University 3,031 50.4% 62.6%

Kennesaw State University 2,356 43.4% 53.4%

University of West Georgia 1,803 42.9% 50.5%

Valdosta State University 2,016 40.2% 51.7%

Comprehensive Universities Comprehensive Universities 9,206 44.9% 55.5%

State Universities Albany State University 626 42.5% 49.5%

Armstrong State University 753 33.6% 41.7%

Clayton State University 420 28.6% 38.1%

Columbus State University 968 30.6% 38.4%

Fort Valley State University 708 30.2% 36.0%

Georgia College & State University 1,198 61.1% 78.0%

Georgia Southwestern State University 388 35.8% 44.6%

Middle Georgia State University 122 23.0% 31.1%

Savannah State University 611 28.8% 35.4%

Southern Polytechnic State University 468 38.0% 51.3%

University of North Georgia 760 52.2% 62.2%

State Universities State Universities 6,900 40.2% 50.0%

State Colleges Dalton State College 116 20.7% 25.0%

Georgia Gwinnett College 297 26.6% 37.4%

State Colleges State Colleges 535 24.5% 33.3%

University System Of Georgia University System Of Georgia 27,275 53.4% 61.4%

2012-13 Research Universities Augusta University 857 25.8% 34.0%

Georgia Institute of Technology 2,836 78.7% 80.7%

Georgia State University 2,174 50.8% 57.8%

University of Georgia 5,062 80.7% 83.9%

Research Universities Research Universities 10,072 73.7% 77.4%

Comprehensive Universities Georgia Southern University 2,732 50.4% 60.5%

Kennesaw State University 2,411 41.5% 51.5%

University of West Georgia 1,694 36.9% 46.4%

Valdosta State University 2,001 40.7% 52.3%

Comprehensive Universities Comprehensive Universities 8,838 43.2% 53.5%

State Universities Albany State University 702 38.6% 46.0%

Armstrong State University 722 31.0% 40.9%

Clayton State University 514 27.6% 37.0%

Columbus State University 1,069 33.4% 41.3%

Fort Valley State University 479 29.4% 33.8%

Georgia College & State University 1,137 57.3% 75.5%

Georgia Southwestern State University 399 29.3% 39.8%

Savannah State University 697 32.1% 38.0%

Southern Polytechnic State University 400 36.5% 48.8%

University of North Georgia 791 53.2% 63.1%

State Universities State Universities 7,767 37.5% 47.4%

State Colleges Dalton State College 134 14.9% 20.9%

Gainesville State College

Macon State College 46 19.6% 30.4%

State Colleges State Colleges 183 15.8% 23.0%
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2012-13 University System Of Georgia University System Of Georgia 26,860 52.8% 60.5%

2011-12 Research Universities Augusta University 837 22.2% 31.2%

Georgia Institute of Technology 2,422 78.7% 80.9%

Georgia State University 2,284 48.1% 56.0%

University of Georgia 4,651 81.6% 84.9%

Research Universities Research Universities 9,357 72.7% 76.8%

Comprehensive Universities Georgia Southern University 3,125 46.6% 58.5%

Kennesaw State University 2,063 40.7% 49.7%

University of West Georgia 1,634 39.4% 47.3%

Valdosta State University 1,763 43.0% 55.4%

Comprehensive Universities Comprehensive Universities 8,585 43.1% 53.6%

State Universities Albany State University 596 40.6% 46.3%

Armstrong State University 678 31.7% 42.5%

Clayton State University 550 27.1% 35.5%

Columbus State University 1,058 30.8% 37.6%

Fort Valley State University 309 33.7% 36.2%

Georgia College & State University 1,030 55.3% 70.5%

Georgia Southwestern State University 356 30.1% 42.4%

Savannah State University 806 30.1% 36.6%

Southern Polytechnic State University 395 33.7% 45.8%

University of North Georgia 694 52.3% 59.9%

State Universities State Universities 7,309 36.1% 45.1%

State Colleges Dalton State College 110 16.4% 23.6%

Macon State College 75 22.7% 30.7%

State Colleges State Colleges 185 18.9% 26.5%

University System Of Georgia University System Of Georgia 25,436 51.8% 59.5%

2010-11 Research Universities Augusta University 767 24.5% 32.7%

Georgia Institute of Technology 2,573 79.5% 81.6%

Research Universities Georgia State University 2,272 48.2% 55.8%

University of Georgia 4,500 79.8% 83.7%

Research Universities Research Universities 9,345 72.0% 76.3%

Comprehensive Universities Georgia Southern University 2,983 45.0% 56.5%

Kennesaw State University 1,658 41.2% 49.3%

University of West Georgia 1,702 35.0% 43.5%

Valdosta State University 1,676 40.4% 51.3%

Comprehensive Universities Comprehensive Universities 8,019 41.1% 51.2%

State Universities Albany State University 602 44.9% 50.0%

Armstrong State University 771 28.1% 39.0%

Clayton State University 535 21.9% 32.1%

Columbus State University 973 32.9% 41.0%

Fort Valley State University 443 34.3% 42.2%

Georgia College & State University 918 59.5% 72.2%

Georgia Southwestern State University 352 30.7% 38.6%

Savannah State University 568 34.7% 42.3%

Southern Polytechnic State University 408 32.6% 44.6%

University of North Georgia 673 49.2% 59.7%

State Universities State Universities 7,010 36.8% 46.1%

State Colleges Dalton State College 40 10.0% 15.0%

Macon State College 68 16.2% 23.5%

State Colleges State Colleges 108 13.9% 20.4%

University System Of Georgia University System Of Georgia 24,482 51.6% 59.2%


